## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 242 by Senator Murray

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 2, line 8, following "creation" and before "and" insert ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 19, following "<u>including</u>" and before "<u>increased</u>" insert "<u>an</u>"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 22, following "through" and before "optional" insert "an"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 4, line 13, following "<u>economy</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" insert ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 13, following "growth" and before "as" insert ","
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 12 On page 4, line 18, change "(i)" to "(1)"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 14 On page 4, line 21, change "(ii)" to "(2)"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 5, line 2, change "taxes, or state income taxes," to "taxes or state income taxes"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 5, line 8, following "guest" delete "as and"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 5, line 8, following "extent as" delete "are"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 22 On page 5, line 26, following "surcharges" insert ","
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 6, line 8, change "nonprofit corporation law" to "Nonprofit Corporation Law"